	02-02-2000
FORM PTO-1595 12.27.99 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ar S I I Baltani i Dii Alahi kanka kanka kanaka di ka kanaka ali bi kanaka mili kanaka
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Jrademarks:	Flease ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Omnipoint Technologies III, Inc.	Agme:Opuswave Networks, Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	
3. Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMerger	Street Address: <u>1365 Garden of the Gods Road</u>
Security AgreementX_ Change of Name Other Execution Date:10/18/99	City: <u>Colorado Springs</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80907</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/015,379</li> <li>Additional numbers attack</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name:Elsa Keller	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Siemens Corporation	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department	8. Deposit Account No.
Street Address: <u>186 Wood Avenue South</u>	19-2179
City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08830</u>	
2/02/2000 TTOHIL 00000015 192179 09015379 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
I FC:581 ( 40.00 CH )	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Darryl A. Smith       Image: A. Smith       12/22/97         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       3	

## PATENT REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0658

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES III, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES III, INC." TO "OPUSWAVE NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



DATE:

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0031568

AUTHENTICATION:

10-18-99

PATENT REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0659

3035594 9100

991439908

1

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES 111, INC.

## Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned, Kennoth R. Meyers, being Secretary of Omnipoint Technologies III, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be, and hereby is, amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. <u>Name</u>. The name of the corporation is Opuswave Networks, Inc."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his signature as Secretary of this Corporation this 18th day of October, 1999.

Kenneth Q. Meyer

Kenneth R. Meyers Secretary

1

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.02 \*\* TOTAL P.02 \*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\* \*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\* PATENT REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 12/27/1999